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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the oil companies processing crude oil both in the private and public sector;

(b) the names of the petroleum products produced by each refinery and the method by which the costing is worked out for different petroleum products.

(c) whether the Government has ever compared refining cost with other countries/oil companies; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) The following oil companies have refineries for processing crude oil:-

Private Sector:

(i) Reliance Industries Limited (RIL)

(ii) Essar Oil Limited (EOL)

Public Sector:

(i) Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL)

(ii) Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPCL)

(iii) Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL)

(iv) Chennai Petroleum Corporation Limited (CPCL)

(v) Numaligarh Refinery Limited (NRL)

(vi) Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited (ONGC)

(vii) Mangalore Refinery and Petrochemicals Limited (MRPL)

(b) Major petroleum products produced by the refineries are as under:

- Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)
- Gasoline(Petrol)
- Naphtha
- Aviation Turbine Fuel(ATF)
- Superior Kerosene Oil (SKO)
- High Speed Diesel (HSD)
- Furnace Oil(FO)
- Low Sulphur Heavy Stock (LSHS)
- Lube Oil Base Stocks (LOBS)
- Bitumen
- Petroleum Coke

Costs of different petroleum products are not worked out separately.

(c) No, Madam.


(d) Does not arise in view of (c) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS LOK SABHA
	Answer

